
Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
POPOLARI-ITALIA

2
+EUROPA-ITALIA

3
PAR-COMUNISTA

4
POPOLO-FAMIGLIA

5
PARTITO-PIRATA

6
EUROPA-VERDE

7
LA-SINISTRA

8
FORZA-ITALIA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 989 643 65,02 1 0,16 27 4,33 2 0,32 9 1,44 2 0,32 15 2,41 13 2,09 66 10,59 623 96,89 20 3,11 

   2 923 625 67,71 5 0,83 41 6,82 3 0,50 4 0,67 1 0,17 30 4,99 7 1,16 84 13,98 601 96,16 24 3,84 

   3 883 633 71,69 1 0,16 32 5,24 0 0,00 0 0,00 2 0,33 16 2,62 19 3,11 75 12,27 611 96,52 22 3,48 

   4 872 633 72,59 2 0,33 35 5,76 5 0,82 2 0,33 1 0,16 21 3,45 6 0,99 96 15,79 608 96,05 25 3,95 

   5 803 532 66,25 0 0,00 25 4,81 0 0,00 3 0,58 1 0,19 20 3,85 4 0,77 59 11,35 520 97,74 12 2,26 

   6 867 588 67,82 1 0,18 21 3,72 10 1,77 2 0,35 1 0,18 3 0,53 4 0,71 50 8,85 565 96,09 23 3,91 

   7 891 647 72,62 2 0,33 29 4,72 3 0,49 5 0,81 1 0,16 23 3,74 11 1,79 58 9,43 615 95,05 32 4,95 

   8 959 642 66,94 3 0,50 32 5,28 3 0,50 2 0,33 6 0,99 22 3,63 13 2,15 68 11,22 606 94,39 36 5,61 

   9 1.018 655 64,34 1 0,16 35 5,65 2 0,32 2 0,32 2 0,32 20 3,23 7 1,13 75 12,10 620 94,66 35 5,34 

  10 810 487 60,12 1 0,22 21 4,69 5 1,12 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 2,23 7 1,56 37 8,26 448 91,99 39 8,01 

  11 627 419 66,83 2 0,51 10 2,55 4 1,02 1 0,26 1 0,26 10 2,55 6 1,53 44 11,22 392 93,56 27 6,44 

  12 769 506 65,80 0 0,00 17 3,50 1 0,21 2 0,41 1 0,21 9 1,85 4 0,82 47 9,67 486 96,05 20 3,95 

  13 861 599 69,57 0 0,00 38 6,60 3 0,52 2 0,35 3 0,52 15 2,60 6 1,04 79 13,72 576 96,16 23 3,84 

  14 718 522 72,70 1 0,20 20 3,99 3 0,60 1 0,20 0 0,00 16 3,19 4 0,80 75 14,97 501 95,98 21 4,02 

  15 905 615 67,96 1 0,17 25 4,27 3 0,51 7 1,20 0 0,00 17 2,91 1 0,17 70 11,97 585 95,12 30 4,88 

  16 769 493 64,11 4 0,84 9 1,88 5 1,05 1 0,21 1 0,21 11 2,30 8 1,67 51 10,67 478 96,96 15 3,04 

  17 842 532 63,18 0 0,00 12 2,43 4 0,81 2 0,41 1 0,20 12 2,43 3 0,61 55 11,16 493 92,67 39 7,33 

  18 870 553 63,56 0 0,00 23 4,35 1 0,19 0 0,00 1 0,19 8 1,51 5 0,95 61 11,53 529 95,66 24 4,34 

  19 782 492 62,92 1 0,21 25 5,35 5 1,07 1 0,21 2 0,43 8 1,71 8 1,71 50 10,71 467 94,92 25 5,08 

  20 775 509 65,68 2 0,41 22 4,52 4 0,82 3 0,62 2 0,41 13 2,67 3 0,62 40 8,21 487 95,68 22 4,32 

  21 829 549 66,22 0 0,00 30 5,77 3 0,58 2 0,38 1 0,19 13 2,50 4 0,77 60 11,54 520 94,72 29 5,28 

  22 753 522 69,32 0 0,00 24 4,74 3 0,59 2 0,40 2 0,40 15 2,96 9 1,78 65 12,85 506 96,93 16 3,07 

  23 725 449 61,93 0 0,00 12 2,87 1 0,24 7 1,67 0 0,00 10 2,39 3 0,72 30 7,18 418 93,10 31 6,90 

  24 516 354 68,60 0 0,00 13 3,85 1 0,30 0 0,00 2 0,59 13 3,85 1 0,30 23 6,80 338 95,48 16 4,52 

  25 494 327 66,19 1 0,32 13 4,15 5 1,60 0 0,00 0 0,00 12 3,83 3 0,96 33 10,54 313 95,72 14 4,28 

  26 771 502 65,11 0 0,00 19 3,95 3 0,62 1 0,21 2 0,42 10 2,08 8 1,66 67 13,93 481 95,82 21 4,18 

  27 739 533 72,12 0 0,00 27 5,28 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 0,20 11 2,15 15 2,94 50 9,78 511 95,87 22 4,13 

  28 710 495 69,72 0 0,00 23 4,96 3 0,65 4 0,86 0 0,00 7 1,51 6 1,29 60 12,93 464 93,74 31 6,26 

  29 613 423 69,00 1 0,24 19 4,63 0 0,00 1 0,24 3 0,73 4 0,98 8 1,95 60 14,63 410 96,93 13 3,07 

  30 1.299 397 30,56 1 0,27 13 3,46 1 0,27 2 0,53 1 0,27 8 2,13 3 0,80 38 10,11 376 94,71 21 5,29 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
POPOLARI-ITALIA

2
+EUROPA-ITALIA

3
PAR-COMUNISTA

4
POPOLO-FAMIGLIA

5
PARTITO-PIRATA

6
EUROPA-VERDE

7
LA-SINISTRA

8
FORZA-ITALIA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 810 576 71,11 0 0,00 29 5,27 5 0,91 1 0,18 1 0,18 18 3,27 12 2,18 69 12,55 550 95,49 26 4,51 

  32 1.141 785 68,80 1 0,13 65 8,58 5 0,66 2 0,26 4 0,53 28 3,69 12 1,58 73 9,63 758 96,56 27 3,44 

  33 387 243 62,79 1 0,44 8 3,51 1 0,44 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 1,32 5 2,19 28 12,28 228 93,83 15 6,17 

  34 422 304 72,04 0 0,00 12 4,07 5 1,69 3 1,02 0 0,00 7 2,37 4 1,36 25 8,47 295 97,04 9 2,96 

  35 680 513 75,44 1 0,20 27 5,44 4 0,81 2 0,40 1 0,20 20 4,03 3 0,60 56 11,29 496 96,69 17 3,31 

  36 709 503 70,94 1 0,21 25 5,22 1 0,21 3 0,63 0 0,00 14 2,92 2 0,42 70 14,61 479 95,23 24 4,77 

  37 719 519 72,18 5 1,00 31 6,22 3 0,60 4 0,80 2 0,40 15 3,01 7 1,41 50 10,04 498 95,95 21 4,05 

  38 713 495 69,42 0 0,00 30 6,34 1 0,21 5 1,06 0 0,00 11 2,33 6 1,27 40 8,46 473 95,56 22 4,44 

  39 439 286 65,15 1 0,36 8 2,89 2 0,72 1 0,36 4 1,44 6 2,17 1 0,36 23 8,30 277 96,85 9 3,15 

  40 440 310 70,45 0 0,00 16 5,41 2 0,68 2 0,68 0 0,00 13 4,39 4 1,35 18 6,08 296 95,48 14 4,52 

  41 1.025 667 65,07 0 0,00 25 3,94 7 1,10 3 0,47 1 0,16 19 3,00 8 1,26 64 10,09 634 95,05 33 4,95 

  42 899 579 64,40 0 0,00 32 5,83 5 0,91 2 0,36 0 0,00 11 2,00 7 1,28 44 8,01 549 94,82 30 5,18 

  43 810 537 66,30 1 0,20 20 3,94 5 0,98 1 0,20 2 0,39 10 1,97 6 1,18 51 10,04 508 94,60 29 5,40 

  44 1.126 702 62,34 0 0,00 21 3,25 2 0,31 1 0,15 1 0,15 13 2,01 8 1,24 72 11,13 647 92,17 55 7,83 

  45 1.082 690 63,77 2 0,30 22 3,30 4 0,60 5 0,75 0 0,00 21 3,15 3 0,45 67 10,06 666 96,52 24 3,48 

  46 774 466 60,21 3 0,67 13 2,91 2 0,45 2 0,45 1 0,22 6 1,34 7 1,57 43 9,62 447 95,92 19 4,08 

Totali 36.558 24.051 65,79 47 0,20 1.076 4,69 140 0,61 105 0,46 58 0,25 617 2,69 294 1,28 2.519 10,98 22.949 95,42 1.102 4,58 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
FRATELLI-ITALIA

10
MOV-5-STELLE

11
CASAPOUND-D-UNITE

12
LEGA-SALVINI

13
FORZA-NUOVA

14
PAR-ANIMALISTA

15
PAR-DEMOCRATICO

16
AUTONOMIE-EUROPA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 989 643 65,02 71 11,40 59 9,47 4 0,64 213 34,19 1 0,16 2 0,32 136 21,83 2 0,32 623 96,89 20 3,11 

   2 923 625 67,71 54 8,99 58 9,65 0 0,00 172 28,62 0 0,00 11 1,83 130 21,63 1 0,17 601 96,16 24 3,84 

   3 883 633 71,69 69 11,29 51 8,35 2 0,33 189 30,93 1 0,16 1 0,16 150 24,55 3 0,49 611 96,52 22 3,48 

   4 872 633 72,59 55 9,05 51 8,39 2 0,33 178 29,28 1 0,16 5 0,82 146 24,01 2 0,33 608 96,05 25 3,95 

   5 803 532 66,25 51 9,81 64 12,31 1 0,19 152 29,23 2 0,38 4 0,77 134 25,77 0 0,00 520 97,74 12 2,26 

   6 867 588 67,82 42 7,43 67 11,86 4 0,71 217 38,41 0 0,00 6 1,06 136 24,07 1 0,18 565 96,09 23 3,91 

   7 891 647 72,62 58 9,43 56 9,11 2 0,33 256 41,63 1 0,16 3 0,49 106 17,24 1 0,16 615 95,05 32 4,95 

   8 959 642 66,94 57 9,41 69 11,39 4 0,66 199 32,84 0 0,00 3 0,50 124 20,46 1 0,17 606 94,39 36 5,61 

   9 1.018 655 64,34 71 11,45 48 7,74 0 0,00 202 32,58 2 0,32 6 0,97 145 23,39 2 0,32 620 94,66 35 5,34 

  10 810 487 60,12 35 7,81 62 13,84 3 0,67 182 40,63 0 0,00 4 0,89 80 17,86 1 0,22 448 91,99 39 8,01 

  11 627 419 66,83 44 11,22 43 10,97 3 0,77 133 33,93 3 0,77 0 0,00 88 22,45 0 0,00 392 93,56 27 6,44 

  12 769 506 65,80 39 8,02 71 14,61 5 1,03 178 36,63 0 0,00 2 0,41 109 22,43 1 0,21 486 96,05 20 3,95 

  13 861 599 69,57 56 9,72 57 9,90 0 0,00 164 28,47 0 0,00 5 0,87 148 25,69 0 0,00 576 96,16 23 3,84 

  14 718 522 72,70 32 6,39 23 4,59 1 0,20 186 37,13 1 0,20 2 0,40 136 27,15 0 0,00 501 95,98 21 4,02 

  15 905 615 67,96 43 7,35 63 10,77 2 0,34 233 39,83 2 0,34 3 0,51 115 19,66 0 0,00 585 95,12 30 4,88 

  16 769 493 64,11 28 5,86 65 13,60 0 0,00 173 36,19 2 0,42 4 0,84 116 24,27 0 0,00 478 96,96 15 3,04 

  17 842 532 63,18 53 10,75 73 14,81 2 0,41 166 33,67 0 0,00 2 0,41 108 21,91 0 0,00 493 92,67 39 7,33 

  18 870 553 63,56 34 6,43 61 11,53 1 0,19 228 43,10 0 0,00 3 0,57 102 19,28 1 0,19 529 95,66 24 4,34 

  19 782 492 62,92 27 5,78 61 13,06 1 0,21 173 37,04 0 0,00 2 0,43 103 22,06 0 0,00 467 94,92 25 5,08 

  20 775 509 65,68 32 6,57 29 5,95 2 0,41 184 37,78 2 0,41 3 0,62 145 29,77 1 0,21 487 95,68 22 4,32 

  21 829 549 66,22 44 8,46 63 12,12 2 0,38 190 36,54 1 0,19 2 0,38 104 20,00 1 0,19 520 94,72 29 5,28 

  22 753 522 69,32 52 10,28 66 13,04 2 0,40 155 30,63 1 0,20 2 0,40 107 21,15 1 0,20 506 96,93 16 3,07 

  23 725 449 61,93 26 6,22 72 17,22 0 0,00 172 41,15 1 0,24 5 1,20 79 18,90 0 0,00 418 93,10 31 6,90 

  24 516 354 68,60 36 10,65 39 11,54 3 0,89 138 40,83 1 0,30 2 0,59 66 19,53 0 0,00 338 95,48 16 4,52 

  25 494 327 66,19 28 8,95 39 12,46 0 0,00 104 33,23 0 0,00 2 0,64 73 23,32 0 0,00 313 95,72 14 4,28 

  26 771 502 65,11 47 9,77 58 12,06 0 0,00 145 30,15 0 0,00 7 1,46 114 23,70 0 0,00 481 95,82 21 4,18 

  27 739 533 72,12 37 7,24 54 10,57 2 0,39 199 38,94 0 0,00 2 0,39 113 22,11 0 0,00 511 95,87 22 4,13 

  28 710 495 69,72 41 8,84 58 12,50 2 0,43 149 32,11 1 0,22 1 0,22 109 23,49 0 0,00 464 93,74 31 6,26 

  29 613 423 69,00 44 10,73 46 11,22 2 0,49 142 34,63 1 0,24 5 1,22 72 17,56 2 0,49 410 96,93 13 3,07 

  30 1.299 397 30,56 31 8,24 43 11,44 2 0,53 144 38,30 1 0,27 3 0,80 85 22,61 0 0,00 376 94,71 21 5,29 

Pag. 3 / 6 27/05/2019 05:49



Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
FRATELLI-ITALIA

10
MOV-5-STELLE

11
CASAPOUND-D-UNITE

12
LEGA-SALVINI

13
FORZA-NUOVA

14
PAR-ANIMALISTA

15
PAR-DEMOCRATICO

16
AUTONOMIE-EUROPA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 810 576 71,11 42 7,64 49 8,91 6 1,09 187 34,00 1 0,18 6 1,09 123 22,36 1 0,18 550 95,49 26 4,51 

  32 1.141 785 68,80 84 11,08 79 10,42 2 0,26 211 27,84 2 0,26 11 1,45 178 23,48 1 0,13 758 96,56 27 3,44 

  33 387 243 62,79 16 7,02 32 14,04 1 0,44 72 31,58 1 0,44 5 2,19 55 24,12 0 0,00 228 93,83 15 6,17 

  34 422 304 72,04 43 14,58 21 7,12 1 0,34 98 33,22 0 0,00 3 1,02 71 24,07 2 0,68 295 97,04 9 2,96 

  35 680 513 75,44 57 11,49 38 7,66 0 0,00 199 40,12 0 0,00 3 0,60 84 16,94 1 0,20 496 96,69 17 3,31 

  36 709 503 70,94 62 12,94 33 6,89 3 0,63 172 35,91 2 0,42 2 0,42 88 18,37 1 0,21 479 95,23 24 4,77 

  37 719 519 72,18 50 10,04 23 4,62 1 0,20 195 39,16 0 0,00 7 1,41 104 20,88 1 0,20 498 95,95 21 4,05 

  38 713 495 69,42 49 10,36 41 8,67 3 0,63 160 33,83 0 0,00 6 1,27 120 25,37 1 0,21 473 95,56 22 4,44 

  39 439 286 65,15 19 6,86 40 14,44 1 0,36 113 40,79 0 0,00 1 0,36 57 20,58 0 0,00 277 96,85 9 3,15 

  40 440 310 70,45 14 4,73 16 5,41 0 0,00 150 50,68 0 0,00 1 0,34 60 20,27 0 0,00 296 95,48 14 4,52 

  41 1.025 667 65,07 50 7,89 77 12,15 7 1,10 241 38,01 0 0,00 11 1,74 121 19,09 0 0,00 634 95,05 33 4,95 

  42 899 579 64,40 35 6,38 70 12,75 3 0,55 221 40,26 4 0,73 3 0,55 110 20,04 2 0,36 549 94,82 30 5,18 

  43 810 537 66,30 44 8,66 52 10,24 1 0,20 180 35,43 0 0,00 6 1,18 126 24,80 3 0,59 508 94,60 29 5,40 

  44 1.126 702 62,34 49 7,57 89 13,76 4 0,62 268 41,42 0 0,00 1 0,15 116 17,93 2 0,31 647 92,17 55 7,83 

  45 1.082 690 63,77 49 7,36 91 13,66 3 0,45 271 40,69 2 0,30 10 1,50 113 16,97 3 0,45 666 96,52 24 3,48 

  46 774 466 60,21 32 7,16 68 15,21 5 1,12 158 35,35 1 0,22 9 2,01 97 21,70 0 0,00 447 95,92 19 4,08 

Totali 36.558 24.051 65,79 2.032 8,85 2.488 10,84 95 0,41 8.212 35,78 38 0,17 187 0,81 5.002 21,80 39 0,17 22.949 95,42 1.102 4,58 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 989 643 65,02 623 96,89 20 3,11 11 1,71 9 1,40 0 0,00 

   2 923 625 67,71 601 96,16 24 3,84 19 3,04 5 0,80 0 0,00 

   3 883 633 71,69 611 96,52 22 3,48 5 0,79 17 2,69 0 0,00 

   4 872 633 72,59 608 96,05 25 3,95 13 2,05 12 1,90 0 0,00 

   5 803 532 66,25 520 97,74 12 2,26 6 1,13 6 1,13 0 0,00 

   6 867 588 67,82 565 96,09 23 3,91 14 2,38 9 1,53 0 0,00 

   7 891 647 72,62 615 95,05 32 4,95 13 2,01 19 2,94 0 0,00 

   8 959 642 66,94 606 94,39 36 5,61 14 2,18 22 3,43 0 0,00 

   9 1.018 655 64,34 620 94,66 35 5,34 19 2,90 16 2,44 0 0,00 

  10 810 487 60,12 448 91,99 39 8,01 21 4,31 18 3,70 0 0,00 

  11 627 419 66,83 392 93,56 27 6,44 14 3,34 13 3,10 0 0,00 

  12 769 506 65,80 486 96,05 20 3,95 11 2,17 9 1,78 0 0,00 

  13 861 599 69,57 576 96,16 23 3,84 9 1,50 14 2,34 0 0,00 

  14 718 522 72,70 501 95,98 21 4,02 7 1,34 14 2,68 0 0,00 

  15 905 615 67,96 585 95,12 30 4,88 15 2,44 15 2,44 0 0,00 

  16 769 493 64,11 478 96,96 15 3,04 11 2,23 4 0,81 0 0,00 

  17 842 532 63,18 493 92,67 39 7,33 25 4,70 14 2,63 0 0,00 

  18 870 553 63,56 529 95,66 24 4,34 13 2,35 11 1,99 0 0,00 

  19 782 492 62,92 467 94,92 25 5,08 17 3,46 8 1,63 0 0,00 

  20 775 509 65,68 487 95,68 22 4,32 11 2,16 11 2,16 0 0,00 

  21 829 549 66,22 520 94,72 29 5,28 15 2,73 14 2,55 0 0,00 

  22 753 522 69,32 506 96,93 16 3,07 8 1,53 8 1,53 0 0,00 

  23 725 449 61,93 418 93,10 31 6,90 19 4,23 12 2,67 0 0,00 

  24 516 354 68,60 338 95,48 16 4,52 6 1,69 10 2,82 0 0,00 

  25 494 327 66,19 313 95,72 14 4,28 5 1,53 9 2,75 0 0,00 

  26 771 502 65,11 481 95,82 21 4,18 12 2,39 9 1,79 0 0,00 

  27 739 533 72,12 511 95,87 22 4,13 13 2,44 9 1,69 0 0,00 

  28 710 495 69,72 464 93,74 31 6,26 19 3,84 12 2,42 0 0,00 

  29 613 423 69,00 410 96,93 13 3,07 7 1,65 6 1,42 0 0,00 

  30 1.299 397 30,56 376 94,71 21 5,29 12 3,02 9 2,27 0 0,00 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Europee

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 810 576 71,11 550 95,49 26 4,51 16 2,78 10 1,74 0 0,00 

  32 1.141 785 68,80 758 96,56 27 3,44 9 1,15 18 2,29 0 0,00 

  33 387 243 62,79 228 93,83 15 6,17 9 3,70 6 2,47 0 0,00 

  34 422 304 72,04 295 97,04 9 2,96 2 0,66 7 2,30 0 0,00 

  35 680 513 75,44 496 96,69 17 3,31 9 1,75 8 1,56 0 0,00 

  36 709 503 70,94 479 95,23 24 4,77 11 2,19 13 2,58 0 0,00 

  37 719 519 72,18 498 95,95 21 4,05 11 2,12 10 1,93 0 0,00 

  38 713 495 69,42 473 95,56 22 4,44 10 2,02 12 2,42 0 0,00 

  39 439 286 65,15 277 96,85 9 3,15 2 0,70 7 2,45 0 0,00 

  40 440 310 70,45 296 95,48 14 4,52 4 1,29 10 3,23 0 0,00 

  41 1.025 667 65,07 634 95,05 33 4,95 15 2,25 18 2,70 0 0,00 

  42 899 579 64,40 549 94,82 30 5,18 10 1,73 20 3,45 0 0,00 

  43 810 537 66,30 508 94,60 29 5,40 16 2,98 13 2,42 0 0,00 

  44 1.126 702 62,34 647 92,17 55 7,83 36 5,13 19 2,71 0 0,00 

  45 1.082 690 63,77 666 96,52 24 3,48 11 1,59 13 1,88 0 0,00 

  46 774 466 60,21 447 95,92 19 4,08 8 1,72 11 2,36 0 0,00 

Totali 36.558 24.051 65,79 22.949 95,42 1.102 4,58 563 2,34 539 2,24 0 0,00 
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